NATIONAL FINALS
PIGEON FORGE, TENNESSEE
MONDAY - JUNE 26, 2017
12 AND UNDER
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DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 1 Ballet 8:30 AM LUNCH BREAK
Contemporary 8:34 AM
Open 8:38 AM SOLOS: LEVEL 1 Ballet 2:00 PM
Tap 8:52 AM Contemporary 2:03 PM
Gym/Acro 2:06 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 2 Contemporary 9:06 AM Musical Theater 2:12 PM
Ballet 9:17 AM Open 2:18 PM
Tap 9:21 AM Tap 2:54 PM
Open 9:28 AM
Musical Theater 9:32 AM SOLOS: LEVEL 2 Gym/Acro 3:.03 PM
Ballet 3:12 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 3 Musical Theater 9:40 AM Contemporary 3:27 PM
Tap 9:51 AM Musical Theater 3:42 PM
Open 3:48 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1 Contemporary 9:58 AM Tap 4:15 PM
Gym/Acro 10:05 AM Vocal 4:24 PM
Open 10:09 AM JUDGES' BREAK 4:30 PM
Pom Pom 10:27 AM
Tap 10:31 AM SOLOS: LEVEL 3 Ballet 4:40 PM
JUDGES' BREAK 10:45 AM Contemporary 4:49 PM
Gym/Acro 5:04 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2 Contemporary 10:55 AM Musical Theater 5:07 PM
Gym/Acro 10:59 AM Open 5:19 PM
Musical Theater  11:03 AM Tap 5:34 PM
Open 11:07 AM
Tap 11:14 AM SOLO AWARDS 6:00 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3 Contemporary 11:21 AM WORKSHOPS:
Gym/Acro 11:28 AM MUSICAL THEATER WITH TIFFANY BRIEDENBACH
Musical Theater 11:32 AM CONTEMPORARY WITH ABBIE KELLER
Tap 11:39 AM SCHOLARSHIP AUDITION - MUST BE 12 OR UNDER
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 2 Musical Theater 11:50 AM
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 1 Open 11:57 AM
Tap 12:01 PM
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 2 Contemporary 12:05 PM
Gym/Acro 12:09 PM
Open 12:13 PM
Tap 12:17 PM
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3 Contemporary 12:21 PM
SUPER GROUP: LEVEL 3 Open 12:25 PM

DUET/TRIO & GROUP AWARDS 1:00 PM



NATIONAL FINALS

PIGEON FORGE, TENNESSEE
TUESDAY - JUNE 27, 2017
12 AND UNDER
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DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 1 Clogging
Jazz
Lyrical
Hip Hop

DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 2 Character
Clogging
Jazz

DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 3 Clogging
Jazz
Lyrical

SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1 Character
Jazz
JUDGES' BREAK
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1 Lyrical
Hip Hop

SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2 Clogging
Jazz
Lyrical

SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3  Lyrical (11-12)

LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 1  Clogging
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3 Jazz
LINE: LEVEL 1 Hip Hop

SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3 Character
Jazz
Lyrical
Hip Hop

LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 1 Character
Jazz
Lyrical

LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 2 Lyrical
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3  Clogging

Hip Hop
Lyrical

8:30 AM
8:34 AM
8:55 AM
9:02 AM

9:16 AM
9:27 AM
9:31 AM

9:45 AM
9:49 AM
9:53 AM

10:00 AM
10:04 AM
10:35 AM
10:45 AM
11:59 AM

12:13 PM
12:24 PM
12:42 PM
12:46 PM
12:53 PM
12:57 PM
1:01 PM
1:05 PM
1:09 PM
1:20 PM
1:27 PM
1:31 PM
1:35 PM
1:39 PM
1:43 PM
1:47 PM

1:51 PM
1:58 PM

LINE: LEVEL 2 Production

SUPER GROUP: LEVEL 2 Production

SUPER GROUP: LEVEL 3 Character
Production

DUET/TRIO & GROUP AWARDS
* TOP DUET/TRIO AWARDS
* TOP GROUP AWARDS

Announcement of 12 & Under
SHINING STAR Finalists

LUNCH BREAK

SOLOS: LEVEL 1 Character
Clogging
Hip Hop
Jazz
Lyrical
Novelty

SOLOS: LEVEL 2 Character
Clogging
Hip Hop
Jazz
Lyrical

SOLOS: LEVEL 3 Character
Hip Hop
Jazz
Lyrical
Novelty

SOLO AWARDS
* TOP SOLO AWARDS
* 12 & Under Photogenic Awards

* 12 & Under Excellence In Dance Award

Announcement of 12 & Under
RISING STAR Finalists

2:02 PM

2:04 PM

2:08 PM
2:16 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM
3:33 PM
3:36 PM
3:39 PM
4:07 PM
4:10 PM

4:13 PM
4:17 PM
4:20 PM
4:23 PM
4:35 PM

4:41 PM
4:47 PM
4:51 PM
5:00 PM
5:25 PM

6:00 PM

RISING/SHINING STAR COMPETITION

WILL START APPROXIMATELY
60 MINUTES AFTER AWARDS



NATIONAL FINALS

PIGEON FORGE, TENNESSEE
WEDNESDAY - JUNE 28, 2017
13 AND OVER
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DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 1 Open 8:30 AM SOLOS: LEVEL 1 Contemporary 1:00 PM
Gym/Acro 1:03 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 2 Contemporary 8:34 AM Open 1:06 PM
Open 8:52 AM
SOLOS: LEVEL 2 Vocal 1:12 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 3 Tap 8:59 AM Contemporary 1:19 PM
Ballet 9:03 AM Gym/Acro 1:52 PM
Contemporary 9:14 AM Tap 1:55 PM
Musical Theater 9:28 AM Open 1:58 PM
Open 9:39 AM
SOLOS: LEVEL 3 Ballet 2:10 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2 Gym/Acro 9:43 AM Contemporary 2:31 PM
Musical Theater 3:16 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1 Contemporary 9:47 AM Open 3:34 PM
Pointe 4:07 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2 Contemporary 9:51 AM Tap 4:13 PM
Musical Theater 9:58 AM
Open 10:02 AM SOLO AWARDS 4:45 PM
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3 Contemporary 10:06 AM WORKSHOPS:
BALLET WITH SARA HAVENER
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3 Contemporary 10:13 AM HIP HOP WITH SHANE KESNECK
Musical Theater  10:24 AM SCHOLARSHIP AUDITION - MUST BE 13 OR OVER
Open 10:28 AM
Tap 10:32 AM
JUDGES' BREAK 10:45 AM

LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3 Musical Theater  10:55 AM

Tap 10:59 AM
LINE: Level 3 Musical Theater  11:06 AM
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3 Open 11:13 AM
LINE: Level 2 Open 11:17 AM
LINE: Level 3 Contemporary 11:23 AM
DUET/TRIO & GROUP AWARDS 12:00 PM

LUNCH BREAK



NATIONAL FINALS

PIGEON FORGE, TENNESSEE

THURSDAY - JUNE 29, 2017
13 AND OVER

*hkkhkkkhkkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhihkkhkhhihkikhkhiihkkkikkiiikikhiikikkkx

DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 1 Clogging 8:30 AM LUNCH BREAK
Hip Hop 8:34 AM
Lyrical 8:38 AM SOLOS: LEVEL 1 Jazz 11:45 AM
Lyrical 11:51 AM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 2 Jazz 8:42 AM
Lyrical 8:46 AM SOLOS: LEVEL 2 Jazz 12:00 PM
Lyrical 12:15 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 3 Hip Hop 8:50 AM Novelty 12:24 PM
Jazz 8:54 AM
SOLOS: LEVEL 3 Character 12:28 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1 Jazz 9:01 AM Novelty 12:31 PM
Lyrical 9:08 AM Jazz 12:34 PM
Lyrical 12:52 PM
LINE: LEVEL 3 Clogging 9:15 AM
SOLO AWARDS 2:00 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2  Lyrical 9:19 AM * TOP SOLO WARDS
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3  Clogging 9:26 AM * 13 & Over Photogenic Awards
Hip Hop 9:30 AM * 13 & Over Excellence In Dance Award
Jazz 9:34 AM * TOP GROUP AWARDS
Lyrical 9:52 AM Announcement of 13 & Over
RISING STAR Finalists
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3  Jazz 10:06 AM
RISING/SHINING STAR COMPETITION
DUET/TRIO & GROUP AWARDS 10:30 AM WILL START APPROXIMATELY
* TOP DUET/TRIO AWARDS 60 MINUTES AFTER AWARDS
* TOP ADULT ACT AWARDS

Announcement of 13 & Over
"SHINING STAR" Finalists



