NATIONAL FINALS PIGEON FORGE, TENNESSEE MONDAY - JUNE 26, 2017

12 AND UNDER

DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 1	Ballet	8:30 AM	I UNCH DDEAK		
DUEI/IKIO: LEVEL I		8:30 AM 8:34 AM	LUNCH BREAK		
	Contemporary	8:34 AM 8:38 AM	SOLOS: LEVEL 1	Ballet	2:00 PM
	Open		SOLUS: LEVEL I		2:00 PM 2:03 PM
	Тар	8:52 AM		Contemporary	
		0.06 11		Gym/Acro	2:06 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 2	Contemporary	9:06 AM		Musical Theater	2:12 PM
	Ballet	9:17 AM		Open	2:18 PM
	Тар	9:21 AM		Тар	2:54 PM
	Open	9:28 AM			
	Musical Theater	9:32 AM	SOLOS: LEVEL 2	Gym/Acro	3:03 PM
				Ballet	3:12 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 3	Musical Theater	9:40 AM		Contemporary	3:27 PM
	Тар	9:51 AM		Musical Theater	3:42 PM
				Open	3:48 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1	Contemporary	9:58 AM		Тар	4:15 PM
	Gym/Acro	10:05 AM		Vocal	4:24 PM
	Open	10:09 AM	JUD	GES' BREAK	4:30 PM
	Pom Pom	10:27 AM			
	Тар	10:31 AM	SOLOS: LEVEL 3	Ballet	4:40 PM
JUDGES' BR	EAK	10:45 AM		Contemporary	4:49 PM
				Gym/Acro	5:04 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2	Contemporary	10:55 AM		Musical Theater	5:07 PM
	Gym/Acro	10:59 AM		Open	5:19 PM
	Musical Theater	11:03 AM		Tap	5:34 PM
	Open	11:07 AM		-	
	Тар	11:14 AM	SOLO AWARDS		6:00 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3	Contemporary	11:21 AM	WORKSHOPS:		
	Gym/Acro	11:28 AM	MUSICAL THEA	TER WITH TIFFAN	Y BRIEDENBACH
	Musical Theater	11:32 AM	CONTEMPORAR	Y WITH ABBIE KE	LLER
	Тар	11:39 AM	SCHOLARSHIP A	UDITION - MUST	BE 12 OR UNDER
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 2	Musical Theater	11:50 AM			
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 1	Open	11:57 AM			
	Тар	12:01 PM			
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 2	Contemporary	12:05 PM			
	Gym/Acro	12:09 PM			
	Open	12:13 PM			
	Тар	12:17 PM			
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3	Contemporary	12:21 PM			
	-				
SUPER GROUP: LEVEL 3	Open	12:25 PM			
DUET/TRIO & GROUP AWARDS		1:00 PM			

NATIONAL FINALS PIGEON FORGE, TENNESSEE TUESDAY - JUNE 27, 2017 12 AND UNDER

DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 1	Clogging	8:30 AM	LINE: LEVEL 2	Production	2:02 PM
	Jazz	8:34 AM			
	Lyrical	8:55 AM	SUPER GROUP: LEVE	L 2 Production	2:04 PM
	Нір Нор	9:02 AM			
			SUPER GROUP: LEVE	L 3 Character	2:08 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 2	Character	9:16 AM		Production	2:16 PM
	Clogging	9:27 AM			
	Jazz	9:31 AM	DUET/TRIO & GROUI		2:30 PM
			* TOP DUET/TRIO AWARDS		
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 3	Clogging	9:45 AM	* TOP GROUP AWA	ARDS	
	Jazz	9:49 AM			
	Lyrical	9:53 AM	Announcement		
			SHINING ST	AR Finalists	
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1	Character	10:00 AM			
	Jazz	10:04 AM	LUNCH BREAK		
JUDGES' I		10:35 AM			2 20 DM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1	Lyrical	10:45 AM	SOLOS: LEVEL 1	Character	3:30 PM
	Нір Нор	11:59 AM		Clogging	3:33 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2	Cleasing	10.12 DM		Hip Hop	3:36 PM 3:39 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2	Clogging Jazz	12:13 PM 12:24 PM		Jazz Lyrical	3:39 PM 4:07 PM
		12:42 PM		Novelty	4:07 PM 4:10 PM
	Lyrical	12.42 FIVI		Noverty	4.10 F M
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3	Lyrical (11-12)	12:46 PM	SOLOS: LEVEL 2	Character	4:13 PM
)	12110 1111		Clogging	4:17 PM
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 1	Clogging	12:53 PM		Hip Hop	4:20 PM
	66 6			Jazz	4:23 PM
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3	Jazz	12:57 PM		Lyrical	4:35 PM
				•	
LINE: LEVEL 1	Нір Нор	1:01 PM	SOLOS: LEVEL 3	Character	4:41 PM
				Hip Hop	4:47 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3	Character	1:05 PM		Jazz	4:51 PM
	Jazz	1:09 PM		Lyrical	5:00 PM
	Lyrical	1:20 PM		Novelty	5:25 PM
	Нір Нор	1:27 PM			
			SOLO AWARDS		6:00 PM
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 1	Character	1:31 PM	* TOP SOLO AWARDS		
	Jazz	1:35 PM	* 12 & Under Photogenic Awards		
	Lyrical	1:39 PM	* 12 & Under Excellence In Dance Award		l
	T aurice 1	1.42 DM	A	af 10 f II I	
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 2	Lyrical	1:43 PM	Announcement of 12 & Under RISING STAR Finalists		
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3	Clogging	1.47 DM	KISING STA	AK FINALISIS	
LARGE GROUP; LEVEL 3	Clogging Hip Hop	1:47 PM 1:51 PM	RISING/SHINING STAR COMPETIT		TITION
		1:51 PM 1:58 PM		NG STAR COMPET	
	Lyrical	1.30 PM		UTES AFTER AWA	
			OU IVIIIN	JIES AFIEK AWA	ND2

NATIONAL FINALS PIGEON FORGE, TENNESSEE WEDNESDAY - JUNE 28, 2017 13 AND OVER

DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 1	Open	8:30 AM	SOLOS: LEVEL 1		1:00 PM
				Gym/Acro	1:03 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 2	Contemporary	8:34 AM		Open	1:06 PM
	Open	8:52 AM			
			SOLOS: LEVEL 2		1:12 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 3	Тар	8:59 AM		Contemporary	1:19 PM
	Ballet	9:03 AM		Gym/Acro	1:52 PM
	Contemporary	9:14 AM		Тар	1:55 PM
	Musical Theater	9:28 AM		Open	1:58 PM
	Open	9:39 AM			
			SOLOS: LEVEL 3	Ballet	2:10 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2	Gym/Acro	9:43 AM		Contemporary	2:31 PM
				Musical Theater	3:16 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1	Contemporary	9:47 AM		Open	3:34 PM
				Pointe	4:07 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2	Contemporary	9:51 AM		Тар	4:13 PM
	Musical Theater	9:58 AM		L	
	Open	10:02 AM	SOLO AWARDS		4:45 PM
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3	Contemporary	10:06 AM	WORKSHOPS:		
CMALL CROUD, LEVEL 2	C	10.12 AM	BALLET WITH SARA HAVENER		
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3	Contemporary	10:13 AM	HIP HOP WITH SHANE KESNECK SCHOLARSHIP AUDITION - MUST BE 13 OR OV		
	Musical Theater	10:24 AM	SCHOLARSHI	PAUDITION - MUS	I BE 13 OR OVER
	Open	10:28 AM			
	Тар	10:32 AM			
JUDGES' BREAK		10:45 AM			
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3	Musical Theater	10:55 AM			
	Тар	10:59 AM			
	1				
LINE: Level 3	Musical Theater	11:06 AM			
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3	Open	11:13 AM			
LINE: Level 2	Open	11:17 AM			
LINE: Level 3	Contemporary	11:23 AM			
DUET/TRIO & GROUP AWARDS		12:00 PM			

LUNCH BREAK

NATIONAL FINALS PIGEON FORGE, TENNESSEE THURSDAY - JUNE 29, 2017 13 AND OVER

DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 1	Clogging	8:30 AM	LUNCH BREAK		
	Нір Нор	8:34 AM			
	Lyrical	8:38 AM	SOLOS: LEVEL 1	Jazz	11:45 AM
				Lyrical	11:51 AM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 2	Jazz	8:42 AM			
	Lyrical	8:46 AM	SOLOS: LEVEL 2	Jazz	12:00 PM
				Lyrical	12:15 PM
DUET/TRIO: LEVEL 3	Нір Нор	8:50 AM		Novelty	12:24 PM
	Jazz	8:54 AM			
			SOLOS: LEVEL 3	Character	12:28 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 1	Jazz	9:01 AM		Novelty	12:31 PM
	Lyrical	9:08 AM		Jazz	12:34 PM
				Lyrical	12:52 PM
LINE: LEVEL 3	Clogging	9:15 AM			
			SOLO AWARDS		2:00 PM
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 2	Lyrical	9:19 AM	* TOP SOLO WAI	RDS	
	<u> </u>		*1200 DI (• • •	
SMALL GROUP: LEVEL 3	Clogging	9:26 AM	 * 13 & Over Photogenic Awards * 13 & Over Excellence In Dance Award * TOP GROUP AWARDS 		
	Hip Hop	9:30 AM			
	Jazz	9:34 AM			
	Lyrical	9:52 AM	Announcement of 13 & Over		
	.	10.04.134	J	RISING STAR F	inalists
LARGE GROUP: LEVEL 3	Jazz	10:06 AM			
			RISING/SHINING STAR COMPETITION		
DUET/TRIO & GROUP AWARDS		10:30 AM	WILL START APPROXIMATELY		
* TOP DUET/TRIO AWARDS			60 MINU	ITES AFTER AV	VARDS
* TOP ADULT ACT AWA	RDS				

Announcement of 13 & Over "SHINING STAR" Finalists